SERIES 1001, 1001A AND 1001XL
LEVEL CONTROLLERS
Norriseal has been a leader in providing quality level measurement devices to
the petroleum market for over 50 years. In addition to the petroleum market,
Norriseal level products serve the marine, steel, and industrial markets.
This brochure describes the Series 1001, the 1001A, and the 1001XL Liquid Level
Controllers.The Series 1001 and 1001A can be right-hand or left-hand mounted
while the 1001XL is used where back-mounting is preferred.

4 Performance Characteristics
5 Materials
6 How to Order
7 Model Code: Level Controllers
8 Dimensions
10 Vertical Chambers
12 Domes and Horizontal Chambers
13 Model Code: Vertical Chambers
and Domes
14 Model Code: Horizontal Chambers
15 Applications
Engineered
Performance
Series 1001
The economical Series 1001 Level
Controller uses a non-weatherproof
case/cover
The Series 1001A
The Series 1001A Level Controller
uses a weatherproof case/cover and
a manifold-style pilot assembly
SERIES 1001XL
The Series 1001 XL Level Controller
offers the features of a Series 1001A,
but with a back-mount connection.
2
DESIGN
5 Built-In Filter. A built-in 40-micron stainless
steel filter in the gas supply connection reduces
required maintenance of the controller’s pilot.
5 Interface Control. A wide spring range makes
the control of a liquid interface possible with the
standard displacer.
5 Marine Service. Stainless steel internals are
available.
5 Field-Reversible Action.This adjustment deter-
mines whether rising liquid level will increase or
decrease pilot output.
5 Right- or Left-Hand Mount (1001 & 1001A) .The
controller may be changed for right-hand or left-
hand mount in the field without additional parts.
5 Electric Controller. This option utilizes a
standard electric switch; SPDT or DPDT.
5 Split Displacer. For liquid dump spans greater
than the standard displacers can provide, a
split displacer can give dump spans up to 70
feet in length.
5 NACE . All controllers can be configured to meet
NACE MR0175-2002 specifications.
Snap Pilot
The pilot is comprised of two valves –
one to admit pilot pressure, and one
to exhaust pressure.
Ball “A”controls the flow of gas into
the pilot and is held closed with force
exerted by supply pressure on the
seating area of the ball.
When the force transmitted to thrust
pin “B” is sufficient to overcome the
force holding Ball "A" seated, "A" snaps upward
allowing gas to flow past “A” and out the side port
of the pilot.
The spherical end of thrust pin “B” closes the
exhaust port the instant ball "A” snaps upward.
The exhaust port seating area is smaller than the
seating area of the supply port; therefore, the push
rod must remain seated against supply pressure
until force on the rod diminishes.
A simultaneous action occurs as force is removed
from thrust pin “B”. Pilot pressure opens the
exhaust port by unseating the push rod, and sup-

Materials that are certified compatible for NACE service are available upon request.
6
HOW TO ORDER
Determine the model number. This specifies
series and connection size; pilot type; left, right
or back mount; pilot action; seals; and service
condition.
Required Application Information:
A. Fluid media
B. Process temperature (maximum and minimum)
C. Process pressure
D. Vessel size and diameter (distance of connec-
tion from bottom of vessel, any obstructions
that may hinder performance)
E. Body connection type, size, and rating
F. Displacer position (vertical or horizontal)
G. Controller mount (right or left) if applicable
H. Pilot action
I. Area electrical classification if applicable
J. Top level or interface
Right-Hand Mount vs. Left-Hand Mount
The Series 1001 and Series 1001A can be config-
ured as right-hand mount or left-hand mount.
The orientation of the displacer to the controller
(while facing the front side of the controller)
designates the mounting style. The mounting
can be adjusted in the field. The Series 1001XL
back-mount controller is utilized when neither
right-hand or left-hand mounts are practical.
Electric Level Switch
The electric level switch uses the force balance
principle to apply force to a standard Micro-switch.
Two standard switches are available, both with
explosion-proof enclosures: single pole double
throw (SPDT) or double pole double throw
(DPDT). Rating for SPDT switch is 15 amps at 125,
250, or 480 volts A.C. The DPDT switch rating is 10
amps at 125 or 250 volts A.C.
Right-Hand Mount Left-Hand Mount
7
MODEL CODE: LEVEL CONTROLLERS
DISPLACER CHART
DISPLACER TEMPERATURE/PRESSURE RATING
Material Max Temp °F Max Pressure (PSIG)
PVC -20 to 140 6170
Acrylic -20 to 200 6170
Aluminum -70 to 400 6170
SST-2 -70 to 400 2000*
**Unit temperature rating subject to selection of displacer.
See displacer chart.
MATERIAL: BODY/SHAFT/BLOCK
Body Shaft Bearing Block Code
A696 CS or WCC 316 316 –
A696 CS (NACE) 316 316 N
316 (NACE) 316 316 R
316 316 316 S
2 SM 60-SRDA-BG
END CONNECTIONS
Size Code
1.50” 15
2.00” 2
3.00” 3
4.00” 4
6.00” 6
END CONNECTIONS
Type Code
Beveled Slip-on BS
Beveled Butt Weld Sch 40 B4
Beveled Butt Weld Sch 80 B8
Beveled Butt Weld Sch 160 B1
Beveled Butt Weld Sch XXH BX
Grooved GV
Raised Face RF
Flanged Ring Type Joint RJ
Special 4 Bolt SF
Screwed Male NPT SM
Acme Union AU
Dover Union DU
PRESSURE RATING
ANSI Rating* Code
150 285 02
300 740 07
600 1480 14
1500 15
2000 20
900 2200 21
3000 30
1500 3750 36
2500 6170 60
*Unit pressure rating subject to selection of
displacer (reference displacer chart below).
PILOT MODE
Mode Type Code
Electric DPDT (Ex-Proof) D
Electric SPDT (Ex-Proof) E
EnvirosavefSnap (On/Off) B
Pneumatic Snap (On/Off) S
Pneumatic Throttle (Modulating) T
SEAL MATERIAL
CODE Max.Temp. (°F)** O-Ring
A 180 Nitrile
E 250 EPR
F 400 Flurocarbon
S 400 Aflas
* Higher pressure SST displacers are available.
ENCLOSURE
Code Type
A Standard Case (1001 Only)
G Sealed Case/Cover Only
H
Sealed Case/Cover
and Piped Exhaust
J Sealed Case/Cover, Piped Exhaust
and Special Marine Internals
K Sealed Case/Cover
and Special Marine Internals
PILOT ACTION
Code Pilot Action
D Direct Acting
R Reverse Acting
MOUNTING CASE
Code Type Mounting
B Back
L Left Hand
R Right Hand
Code Service
A Standard
(1001 only)
B Vibration
SERVICE CONDITION
PRESSUE GUAGES
Code Type
- Bronze 0-30 psi (std)
H 0-60 psi
J 316 SST 0-30 psi
K 0-60 psi (1001A/1001XL)
L Liquid Filled 0-30 psi (1001A/1001XL)
M Liquid Filled 0-60 psi (1001A/1001XL)
8
DIMENSIONS
MODEL
1001 1001A 1001XL
A 7.68 8.74 8.74
B 3.00 3.85 3.00
C 4.09 4.13 4.13
D 24.43* 24.43* 24.44*
E 13.67* 13.67* 13.67*
F . . .
G 3.12 4.36 4.36
H 2.75 3.95 3.95
I 0.90 1.90 1.90
J 1.00 2.98 2.98
K 7.68 7.98 7.98
L 4.00 5.19 –
O 6.00 7.13 –
P 7.75 7.85 7.85
Q – 4.00 4.00
R – 7.06 7.06
S – 8.01 8.01
T 1⁄4 NPT 1⁄4 NPT 1⁄4 NPT
U 4.75 4.87 5.16
. See page 9 for “F” dimension for different type
of connections